1
PDS-002060  Rev 07  © 2019  Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
11145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
Table  of  Contents
Technology Overview . . . . . . . . . . 2
Understanding Luminus Test
Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

11145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
PT-121-TE  Product  Datasheet
Ordering Information
3
PDS-002060  Rev 07  © 2019  Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
11145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
Ordering Part Number 1 Color Min Flux Bin 2 Description
PT-121-R-L11-MPE Red
(Discon-
tinued)
5C Red LED,  consisting of a 12 mm2 LED chip (4:3 aspect ratio), thermistor and
connector mounted on a  copper-core PCB. Common anode configuration)
Discontinued
PT-121-R-L11-MPF 5D
PT-121-R-L11-MPG 5E
PT-121-RA-L11-MPF Red
Amber
(Discon-
tinued)
5D Red-Amber  LED, consisting of a 12 mm2 LED chip (4:3 aspect ratio),
thermistor and connector mounted on a  copper-core PCB. (Common
anode configuration)
Discontinued
PT-121-RA-L11-MPG 5E
PT-121-RA-L11-MPH 5F
PT-121-RA-L11-MPJ 5G
PT-121-RAX-L15-MPH
RAX
5H Red-Amber  LED, consisting of a 12 mm2 LED chip (4:3 aspect ratio),
thermistor and connector mounted on a  copper-core PCB. ( Common
cathode configuration ; reverse polarity pin out)
PT-121-RAX-L15-MPJ 5J
PT-121-RAX-L15-MPK 5K
PT-121-G-L11-MPK
Green
5J
Green LED,  consisting of a 12 mm2 LED chip (4:3 aspect ratio), thermistor
and connector mounted on a  copper-core PCB.
PT-121-G-L11-MPL 5K
PT-121-G-L11-MPM 5L
PT-121-G-L11-MPN 5M
PT-121-B-L11-EPDnnn
Blue
5F Blue LED, consisting of a 12 mm2 LED chip (4:3 aspect ratio), thermistor and
connector mounted on a  copper-core PCB (nnn=DW bin - refer to table
below for definition).
PT-121-B-L11-EPEnnn 5G
PT-121-B-L11-EPFnnn 5H
Note 1: Ordering part numbers represent bin kits (group of bins that are shippable for a given ordering part number)
Note 2: See Bin Kit and Flux bin definitions on page 4.
PT-121-TE  Product  Datasheet
Ordering Information (cont.)
4
PDS-002060  Rev 07  © 2019  Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
11145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
PT-121-TE  Product  Datasheet
Note 1:  A Bin Kit represents a group of individual flux or power bins that are shippable for a given ordering part number.  Individual flux bins are not orderable.
 EXAMPLES:
 PT-121-RA-L11-MPF is comprised of Red-Amber Flux Bins  5D, 5E, 5F, 5G, 5H, 5J.
 PT-121-B-L11-EPD is comprised of Blue Flux Bins  5F, 5G, 5H, 5J, 5K and DWL bins WY, WX, WZ   (DWL range 450nm-468nm)
 PT-121-B-L11-EPD101 is comprised of Blue Flux Bins  5F, 5G, 5H, 5J, 5K and DWL bins  WX only (DWL range 454nm-462nm)
Ordering  Part  Number  Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit 1
PT: Copper-core
PCB 121:  12 mm2